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               2016 IIHSAA Princeton Boys Sectional - 5/19/2016                
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sandy, Carson             12 Vin Lin                  11.93Q  1 
  2 Wilkerson, Javon          11 Prin                     11.97Q  3 
  3 Bilskie, Bryce            12 Sknox                    11.98Q  2 
  4 Parker, Deacon            10 Tec                      11.98Q  3 
  5 Rexing, Morgan            12 Gib So                   12.22Q  1 
  6 Yoder, Austin             10 Barr                     12.39Q  2 
  7 Owens, Jaylon             11 Pike                     11.99q  3 
  8 Elkins, Garrett           09 Nknox                    12.12q  3 
  9 Wolfe, Brandon            10 Barr                     12.23   1 
 10 Malone, Elijah            09 Vin Lin                  12.31   3 
 11 Frances, Evan             10 Wash                     12.33   3 
 12 Flaningam, Ben            12 Sknox                    12.34   1 
 13 Brown, Torry              12 Wood                     12.44   2 
 14 West, Noah                10 Prin                     12.50   2 
 15 Pohl, Joshua              09 Gib So                   12.56   3 
 16 Scott, Noah               12 Pike                     12.86   1 
 17 Jarvis, James             12 Nknox                    13.03   2 
 18 Malone, Ethan             09 Ndav                     13.29   3 
 19 Letterman, Max            10 Tec                      13.53   2 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Sandy, Carson             12 Vin Lin                  11.44   10   
  2 Wilkerson, Javon          11 Prin                     11.49    8   
  3 Bilskie, Bryce            12 Sknox                    11.72    6   
  4 Rexing, Morgan            12 Gib So                   11.76    5   
  5 Owens, Jaylon             11 Pike                     12.08    4   
  6 Parker, Deacon            10 Tec                      12.11    3   
  7 Yoder, Austin             10 Barr                     12.30    2   
  8 Elkins, Garrett           09 Nknox                    12.33    1   
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kotter, Caden             10 Vin Lin                  23.77Q  2 
  2 Bilskie, Bryce            12 Sknox                    24.20Q  3 
  3 Boyd, Gavin               10 Pike                     24.24Q  1 
  4 Dillon, Blake             11 Gib So                   24.08Q  2 
  5 Cowan, Chris              12 Prin                     24.32Q  1 
  6 Yoder, Austin             10 Barr                     24.76Q  3 
  7 Stafford, Isiah           12 Sknox                    24.18q  2 
  8 Parker, Deacon            10 Tec                      24.34q  1 
  9 Wolfe, Brandon            10 Barr                     24.71   1 
 10 Sendmeyer, Adam           12 Pike                     24.80   3 
 11 Rexing, Morgan            12 Gib So                   24.87   3 
 12 Stevens, Brit             12 Prin                     25.01   3 
 13 Shelton, Timber           12 Wash                     25.18   2 
 14 Short, Brandon            12 Nknox                    25.21   2 
 15 Wagler, Logan             09 Ndav                     28.07   3 



 -- Sandy, Carson             12 Vin Lin                     NT   3 
 -- Hardy, Cejay              10 Nknox                       NT   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Kotter, Caden             10 Vin Lin                  23.08   10   
  2 Boyd, Gavin               10 Pike                     23.94    8   
  3 Bilskie, Bryce            12 Sknox                    24.01    6   
  4 Dillon, Blake             11 Gib So                   24.04    5   
  5 Cowan, Chris              12 Prin                     24.44    4   
  6 Parker, Deacon            10 Tec                      24.72    3   
  7 Yoder, Austin             10 Barr                     25.22    2   
  8 Stafford, Isiah           12 Sknox                    49.29    1   
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Walker, Desmond           11 Prin                     51.49   3  10   
  2 Wilkerson, Javon          11 Prin                     51.83   3   8   
  3 Dillon, Blake             11 Gib So                   52.02   3   6   
  4 Loehr, John               10 Gib So                   54.90   3   5   
  5 Mayles, Jeb               10 Sknox                    55.39   3   4   
  6 Hagemeier, Dylan          11 Nknox                    55.85   2   3   
  7 Couchenour, Garrett       09 Sknox                    56.42   3   2   
  8 Jones, Josh               09 Vin Lin                  56.47   3   1   
  9 Elkins, Garrett           09 Nknox                    57.07   2 
 10 Shelton, Timber           12 Wash                     57.18   3 
 11 Kirby, Adam               09 Pike                     57.81   2 
 12 Groen, Jasper             11 Barr                     58.54   2 
 13 Bell, Dominic             10 Ndav                   1:00.55   2 
 14 Broome, Corbin            09 Tec                    1:00.72   2 
 15 Durnil, Noah              09 Wash                   1:01.61   1 
 16 Carpenter, Colton         09 Pike                   1:03.19   1 
 17 Bulcher, Jack             10 Tec                    1:03.58   2 
 -- Ross, Noah                11 Barr                        NT   1 
 -- Osborne, Bryce            09 Tec                        SCR     
 -- Rhodes, Kaleb             10 Vin Lin                    SCR     
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Weber, Alex               12 Sknox                  2:00.17   2  10   
  2 Dzienciol, Philip         12 Prin                   2:00.82   2   8   
  3 Cochran, Aaron            12 Gib So                 2:02.61   2   6   
  4 Royer, Hawk               11 Barr                   2:03.71   2   5   
  5 Fiscus, Gabe              10 Wash Cath              2:09.19   2   4   
  6 Hudson, Adam              09 Sknox                  2:11.81   2   3   
  7 Blakeslee, Bob            11 Vin Lin                2:13.11   2   2   
  8 Wagler, Wyatt             11 Wash                   2:13.84   2   1   
  9 Pemberton, Tommy          11 Tec                    2:18.86   1 
 10 Vanmeter, Blayne          12 Wood                   2:19.86   1 
 11 Elliot, Trystan           09 Nknox                  2:21.50   1 
 12 Benson, Christian         09 Pike                   2:26.33   1 
 13 Schenks, Eli              10 Wood                   2:28.90   1 
 14 Johnson, Jade             09 Pike                   2:37.09   1 
 15 Combess, Jacob            09 Ndav                   2:40.54   1 
 16 Brummett, Josh            12 Wash                   2:42.43   1 
 17 Maang, Tim                10 Wash Cath              2:49.41   1 
 18 Coney, Garrett            12 Ndav                   3:02.17   1 
 19 Brown, Ian                10 Vin Riv                3:03.36   1 



 -- Bauer, Kurt               12 Barr                        NT   2 
 -- Kifer, Caleb              12 Gib So                      NT   2 
 -- Weeks, Chandler           10 Prin                        NT   2 
 -- Shaw, Carter              09 Nknox                       NT   2 
 -- Krieg, Jackson            09 Prin                       SCR     
 -- Perry, Conner             09 Tec                        SCR     
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Niederhaus, Justin        10 Prin                   4:24.04   10   
  2 Weber, Alex               12 Sknox                  4:27.22    8   
  3 Goodwin, Justin           10 Barr                   4:29.17    6   
  4 Kaiser, Jordan            10 Barr                   4:36.79    5   
  5 Cochran, Aaron            12 Gib So                 4:40.68    4   
  6 Hart, Travis              09 Gib So                 4:42.78    3   
  7 Friedman, Lee             10 Prin                   4:52.19    2   
  8 Kirchoff, Zach            10 Sknox                  4:55.21    1   
 -- Brown, Ian                10 Vin Riv                     NT  
 -- Burris, VeJay             10 Wash Cath                   NT  
 -- Jones, Lukas              09 Vin Lin                     NT  
 -- McCarter, Gabe            10 Vin Lin                     NT  
 -- Price, Jake               10 Wood                        NT  
 -- Vanmeter, Blayne          12 Wood                        NT  
 -- Frances, Noah             12 Wash                        NT  
 -- Armstong, Caden           10 Pike                        NT  
 -- Elliot, Trystan           09 Nknox                       NT  
 -- Bohnert, Jacob            10 Pike                        NT  
 -- Harper, Travis            12 Wash                        NT  
 -- Pemberton, Tommy          11 Tec                         NT  
 -- Combess, Jacob            09 Ndav                        NT  
 -- Jobe, Jason               12 Nknox                      SCR  
 -- Fiscus, Gabe              10 Wash Cath                  SCR  
 -- Elliott, Collin           10 Wash                       SCR  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Perkins, Jarit            12 Barr                   9:35.26   10   
  2 Niederhaus, Justin        10 Prin                  10:05.21    8   
  3 Ochs, Kalen               11 Barr                  10:05.59    6   
  4 Friedman, Lee             10 Prin                  10:08.18    5   
  5 Hoops, Alton              10 Sknox                 10:27.58    4   
  6 Jobe, Jason               12 Nknox                 10:31.68    3   
  7 Kirchoff, Zach            10 Sknox                 10:40.44    2   
  8 Hart, Travis              09 Gib So                10:48.41    1   
 -- Jones, Lukas              09 Vin Lin                     NT  
 -- McCarter, Gabe            10 Vin Lin                     NT  
 -- Pemberton, Shawn          12 Tec                         NT  
 -- Borders, Isaiah           11 Ndav                        NT  
 -- Evans, Quinton            11 Nknox                       NT  
 -- Harper, Shane             10 Gib So                      NT  
 -- Townsend, Earl            12 Pike                        NT  
 -- Armstong, Caden           10 Pike                        NT  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wildt, Joe                12 Prin                     16.21Q  1 
  2 McCord, Jared             11 Pike                     16.42Q  2 
  3 Connor, Hayden            12 Vin Lin                  16.70Q  1 



  4 Stafford, Isiah           12 Sknox                    16.90Q  2 
  5 Riggs, Trey               10 Gib So                   17.02q  2 
  6 Utt, Mason                10 Nknox                    17.13q  2 
  7 Walker, Zachary           12 Wash                     17.63q  1 
  8 Phillips, Ethan           10 Wood                     17.97q  1 
  9 Meyer, Alex               09 Gib So                   18.58   1 
 10 Glass, Jonah              11 Nknox                    19.51   1 
 11 Daming, Jarrett           12 Tec                      19.74   1 
 12 Youngson, Noah            11 Prin                     19.88   2 
 13 Miles, Blake              09 Tec                      20.72   2 
 14 Rogers, Trent             10 Sknox                    21.02   1 
 15 McBride, Jonathan         10 Ndav                     21.53   2 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Wildt, Joe                12 Prin                     15.56   10   
  2 McCord, Jared             11 Pike                     16.03    8   
  3 Connor, Hayden            12 Vin Lin                  16.19    6   
  4 Utt, Mason                10 Nknox                    16.78    5   
  5 Walker, Zachary           12 Wash                     17.15    4   
  6 Stafford, Isiah           12 Sknox                    17.33    3   
  7 Riggs, Trey               10 Gib So                   17.61    2   
  8 Phillips, Ethan           10 Wood                     17.72    1   
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Wildt, Joe                12 Prin                     41.17   3  10   
  2 McCord, Jared             11 Pike                     42.05   3   8   
  3 Canillas, Janver          12 Prin                     43.29   3   6   
  4 Flaningam, Ben            12 Sknox                    44.03   3   5   
  5 Connor, Hayden            12 Vin Lin                  44.42   3   4   
  6 Phillips, Ethan           10 Wood                     45.41   2   3   
  7 Riggs, Trey               10 Gib So                   45.66   3   2   
  8 Becerra, Fabian           11 Wash                     45.80   2   1   
  9 Utt, Mason                10 Nknox                    46.21   2 
 10 Rogers, Trent             10 Sknox                    47.88   2 
 11 Meyer, Alex               09 Gib So                   47.97   2 
 12 King, Caleb               11 Wash                     48.57   1 
 13 Early, Baron              10 Pike                     48.95   3 
 14 Taylor, Sam               11 Tec                      49.14   2 
 15 Miles, Blake              09 Tec                      49.49   1 
 16 Price, Jake               10 Wood                     52.17   1 
 -- Hardy, Cejay              10 Nknox                       NT   2 
 -- Norris, Zach              10 Vin Lin                    SCR     
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Vincennes Lincoln  'A'                                44.89   2  10   
     1) Connor, Hayden 12               2) Kotter, Caden 10               
     3) Malone, Elijah 09               4) Norris, Zach 10                
     5) Sandy, Carson 12                6)                                
  2 Pike Central  'A'                                     45.62   2   8   
     1) Boyd, Gavin 10                  2) Early, Baron 10                
     3) Owens, Jaylon 11                4) Riley, Dalton 12               
     5) Scott, Noah 12                  6) Wilkison, Adam 10              
  3 Princeton Community  'A'                              46.43   2   6   
     1) Hardiman, Maleek 10             2) Hardiman, Devonte 09           
     3) Stevens, Brit 12                4) West, Noah 10                  



     5) Wildt, Joe 12                   6) Wilkerson, Stephan 09          
  4 South Knox  'A'                                       47.14   2   5   
     1) Bilskie, Bryce 12               2) Cardoza, Logan 11              
     3) Couchenour, Garrett 09          4) Flaningam, Ben 12              
     5) McCutchen, James 09             6) Rogers, Trent 10               
     7) Stafford, Isiah 12              8) Vieck, Robert 09               
  5 North Knox  'A'                                       47.85   2   4   
     1) Fields, Caden 11                2) Glass, Jonah 11                
     3) Hagemeier, Dylan 11             4) Hardy, Cejay 10                
     5) Jarvis, James 12                6) Short, Brandon 12              
  6 Washington  'A'                                       48.03   1   3   
     1) Becerra, Fabian 11              2) Frances, Evan 10               
     3) Robinson, Jamal 10              4) Walker, Zachary 12             
     5) Williams, Gunner 11             6)                                
  7 Tecumseh  'A'                                         48.85   2   2   
     1) Blount, Eric 10                 2) Miles, Blake 09                
     3) Parker, Deacon 10               4) Taylor, Sam 11                 
  8 Gibson Southern  'A'                                  51.15   1   1   
     1) Arnett, Matthew 10              2) Clem, Dustin 12                
     3) Davenport, Benjamin 10          4) Kifer, Elijah 09               
     5) Maurer, Jackson 09              6) Meyer, Alex 09                 
     7) Pohl, Joshua 09                 8) Ziegler, Travis 12             
  9 North Daviess  'A'                                    54.10   1 
     1) Allen, Kelton 12                2) Chambers, Nathan 12            
     3) Malone, Ethan 09                4) McBride, Jonathan 10           
     5) Wagler, Logan 09                6)                                
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Princeton Community  'A'                            3:31.99   2  10   
     1) Canillas, Janver 12             2) Dzienciol, Philip 12           
     3) Niederhaus, Justin 10           4) Wagner, Roman 12               
     5) Walker, Desmond 11              6) Wildt, Joe 12                  
     7) Wilkerson, Javon 11             8) Wilson, Colton 10              
  2 Gibson Southern  'A'                                3:35.39   2   8   
     1) Davis, Zachary 12               2) Dillon, Blake 11               
     3) Kifer, Caleb 12                 4) Loehr, John 10                 
     5) Meyer, Alex 09                  6) Rexing, Morgan 12              
     7) Riggs, Trey 10                  8)                                
  3 South Knox  'A'                                     3:44.68   2   6   
     1) Couchenour, Garrett 09          2) Flaningam, Ben 12              
     3) Hoops, Alton 10                 4) Hudson, Adam 09                
     5) Kirchoff, Zach 10               6) Mayles, Jeb 10                 
     7) Sparks, Dawson 09               8) Weber, Alex 12                 
  4 Washington  'A'                                     3:50.82   1   5   
     1) Becerra, Fabian 11              2) Durnil, Noah 09                
     3) Robinson, Jamal 10              4) Shelton, Timber 12             
     5) Walker, Zachary 12              6)                                
  5 Vincennes Lincoln  'A'                              3:50.85   2   4   
     1) Blakeslee, Bob 11               2) Connor, Hayden 12              
     3) Jones, Josh 09                  4) Kotter, Caden 10               
     5) Rhodes, Kaleb 10                6) Sandy, Carson 12               
  6 Barr-Reeve  'A'                                     3:53.06   2   3   
     1) Bauer, Kurt 12                  2) Goodwin, Justin 10             
     3) Groen, Jasper 11                4) Kaiser, Jordan 10              
     5) Perkins, Jarit 12               6) Royer, Hawk 11                 
  7 Tecumseh  'A'                                       3:57.83   1   2   
     1) Broome, Corbin 09               2) Bulcher, Jack 10               
     3) Osborne, Bryce 09               4) Parker, Deacon 10              
     5) Taylor, Sam 11                  6)                                
  8 North Knox  'A'                                     4:01.41   1   1   
     1) Elkins, Garrett 09              2) Elliot, Trystan 09             
     3) Hagemeier, Dylan 11             4) Jobe, Jason 12                 



     5) Shaw, Carter 09                 6) Utt, Mason 10                  
  9 Pike Central  'A'                                   4:04.35   2 
     1) Benson, Christian 09            2) Boyd, Gavin 10                 
     3) Dixon, Austin 09                4) Early, Baron 10                
     5) Kirby, Adam 09                  6) McCord, Jared 11               
     7) Riley, Dalton 12                8) Scott, Noah 12                 
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Barr-Reeve  'A'                                     8:20.92   2  10   
     1) Bauer, Kurt 12                  2) Goodwin, Justin 10             
     3) Kaiser, Jordan 10               4) Ochs, Kalen 11                 
     5) Perkins, Jarit 12               6) Royer, Hawk 11                 
  2 Princeton Community  'A'                            8:22.49   2   8   
     1) Dzienciol, Philip 12            2) Friedman, Lee 10               
     3) Krieg, Jackson 09               4) Niederhaus, Justin 10          
     5) Walker, Desmond 11              6) Weeks, Chandler 10             
  3 South Knox  'A'                                     8:53.80   2   6   
     1) Fisher, Colton 09               2) Hoops, Alton 10                
     3) Hudson, Adam 09                 4) Kirchoff, Zach 10              
     5) Morrison, Tanner 11             6) Roach, Hunter 10               
     7) Sparks, Dawson 09               8) Weber, Alex 12                 
  4 Gibson Southern  'A'                                9:00.48   2   5   
     1) Cochran, Aaron 12               2) Davis, Zachary 12              
     3) Hart, Travis 09                 4) Kifer, Caleb 12                
     5) Lay, Skylar 09                  6) Maurer, Jackson 09             
     7) Reed, Adam 09                   8) Topper, Hunter 09              
  5 Pike Central  'A'                                   9:59.60   2   4   
     1) Armstong, Caden 10              2) Benson, Christian 09           
     3) Bohnert, Jacob 10               4) Johnson, Jade 09               
     5) Ridao, Lane 10                  6) Townsend, Earl 12              
  6 North Knox  'A'                                    10:01.22   2   3   
     1) Elliot, Trystan 09              2) Evans, Quinton 11              
     3) Kaetzel, Chris 09               4) McCormick, Luke 09             
     5) Shaw, Carter 09                 6)                                
  7 Washington  'A'                                    10:08.75   2   2   
     1) Brummett, Josh 12               2) Elliott, Collin 10             
     3) Frances, Noah 12                4) King, Caleb 11                 
     5) Wagler, Wyatt 11                6)                                
  8 North Daviess  'A'                                 10:46.30   2   1   
     1) Bell, Dominic 10                2) Borders, Isaiah 11             
     3) Combess, Jacob 09               4) Coney, Garrett 12              
     5) Sircy, Joey 12                  6)                                
 -- Vincennes Lincoln  'A'                                  SCR     
     1) Blakeslee, Bob 11               2) Jones, Lukas 09                
     3) McCarter, Gabe 10               4) Rhodes, Kaleb 10               
 -- Tecumseh  'A'                                           SCR     
     1) Broome, Corbin 09               2) Bulcher, Jack 10               
     3) Osborne, Bryce 09               4) Pemberton, Tommy 11            
 
Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Ziegler, Travis           12 Gib So                J6-01.00   10   
  2 Riggs, Trey               10 Gib So                J6-01.00    8   
  3 McCord, Jared             11 Pike                  J6-00.00    6   
  4 Wilkerson, Stephan        09 Prin                  J5-10.00    4.50
  4 Vickers, Spencer          11 Wood                  J5-10.00    4.50
  6 Waggoner, Robbie          12 Vin Riv               J5-10.00    3   
  7 Wilson, Chase             10 Prin                  J5-08.00    1.50
  7 Robinson, Jamal           10 Wash                  J5-08.00    1.50
 -- Mayles, Jeb               10 Sknox                       NH  



 -- Wagler, Logan             09 Ndav                        NH  
 -- Durnil, Noah              09 Wash                        NH  
 -- Jarvis, James             12 Nknox                       NH  
 -- Dixon, Austin             09 Pike                        NH  
 -- Couchenour, Garrett       09 Sknox                       NH  
 -- Utt, Mason                10 Nknox                      SCR  
 
Boys Pole Vault
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Boyd, Gavin               10 Pike                 J12-00.00   10   
  2 Dunn, Luke                10 Prin                 J11-06.00    8   
  3 Early, Baron              10 Pike                 J11-00.00    6   
  4 Batty, Noah               10 Vin Lin              J11-00.00    5   
  5 Wilson, Chase             10 Prin                 J10-00.00    4   
  6 Borders, Isaiah           11 Ndav                 J10-00.00    2.50
  6 Hernandez, Andrid         10 Nknox                J10-00.00    2.50
  8 Maddox, Ian               11 Nknox                J10-00.00    1   
 -- Hostetler, Coleton        09 Sknox                       NH  
 -- Rogers, Trent             10 Sknox                       NH  
 -- Hasenour, Dillon          09 Gib So                      NH  
 -- Allen, Wyatt              09 Ndav                        NH  
 -- Davenport, Benjamin       10 Gib So                      NH  
 -- Becerra, Fabian           11 Wash                       SCR  
 -- Malone, Julius            10 Vin Lin                    SCR  
 
Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wilkerson, Javon          11 Prin                  21-07.75   10   
  2 Kotter, Caden             10 Vin Lin               21-00.75    8   
  3 Bilskie, Bryce            12 Sknox                 20-06.25    6   
  4 Brown, Torry              12 Wood                  19-10.00    5   
  5 Doan, Alex                12 Prin                  19-09.50    4   
  6 Rexing, Morgan            12 Gib So                19-05.50    3   
  7 Stafford, Isiah           12 Sknox                 18-11.00    2   
  8 Riley, Dalton             12 Pike                  18-08.00    1   
 -- Frances, Evan             10 Wash                        ND  
 -- Hunter, Erik              09 Wash                        ND  
 -- Ross, Noah                11 Barr                        ND  
 -- Phillips, Ethan           10 Wood                        ND  
 -- Glass, Jonah              11 Nknox                       ND  
 -- Loehr, John               10 Gib So                      ND  
 -- Jarvis, James             12 Nknox                       ND  
 -- Wilkison, Adam            10 Pike                        ND  
 -- Groen, Jasper             11 Barr                        ND  
 -- Lehman, Quincy            09 Tec                         ND  
 -- Norris, Zach              10 Vin Lin                    SCR  
 -- Waggoner, Robbie          12 Vin Riv                    SCR  
 
Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Sparks, Jacob             12 Gib So                46-01.50   10   
  2 Dove, Zac                 09 Prin                  44-07.00    8   
  3 Collins, Gage             12 Wood                  44-04.50    6   
  4 Brooks, Jeremiah          12 Vin Lin               40-01.00    5   
  5 Nurrenbern, Zachary       10 Gib So                39-10.00    4   
  6 McKinley, Jeremy          11 Tec                   38-04.75    3   
  7 Brewington, Austin        11 Vin Lin               37-10.75    2   
  8 Hardiman, Devonte         09 Prin                  37-09.00    1   
 -- Bailey, Evan              11 Tec                         ND  



 -- Davis, Daniel             12 Wash                        ND  
 -- O'Brian, Nik              11 Wash Cath                   ND  
 -- Grider, Clayton           09 Wood                        ND  
 -- Lowe, Cody                12 Vin Riv                     ND  
 -- Lawless, Cameron          10 Vin Riv                     ND  
 -- Anilus, Erwins            10 Wash Cath                   ND  
 -- Saucerman, Alexander      10 Nknox                       ND  
 -- Klingle, Evan             10 Ndav                        ND  
 -- Tapiaaguilar, Cole        11 Nknox                       ND  
 -- Heidenreich, Doug         11 Wash                        ND  
 -- Steffey, Aaron            12 Ndav                        ND  
 -- Carie, Eli                09 Sknox                       ND  
 -- Pancake, Zach             10 Pike                        ND  
 -- Osborne, Derrick          12 Sknox                       ND  
 -- Goff, Silas               10 Pike                        ND  
 -- Long, Brayton             12 Ndav                       SCR  
 -- Williams, Gunner          11 Wash                       SCR  
 
Boys Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Sparks, Jacob             12 Gib So                  144-01   10   
  2 Clem, Dustin              12 Gib So                  133-07    8   
  3 Dove, Zac                 09 Prin                    132-04    6   
  4 Collins, Gage             12 Wood                    116-04    5   
  5 Tapiaaguilar, Cole        11 Nknox                   115-08    4   
  6 Brewington, Austin        11 Vin Lin                 114-07    3   
  7 Osborne, Derrick          12 Sknox                   110-05    2   
  8 Lawless, Cameron          10 Vin Riv                 110-01    1   
 -- Lautner, Keenan           12 Tec                         ND  
 -- McKinley, Jeremy          11 Tec                         ND  
 -- Grider, Clayton           09 Wood                        ND  
 -- Underhill, Clayton        10 Wash Cath                   ND  
 -- Thorne, Sam               09 Vin Lin                     ND  
 -- Heidenreich, Doug         11 Wash                        ND  
 -- Steffey, Aaron            12 Ndav                        ND  
 -- Leigh, Briar              09 Nknox                       ND  
 -- Klingle, Evan             10 Ndav                        ND  
 -- Davis, Daniel             12 Wash                        ND  
 -- James, Kobe                  Prin                        ND  
 -- Pancake, Zach             10 Pike                        ND  
 -- Carie, Eli                09 Sknox                       ND  
 -- Leighty, Cole             11 Pike                        ND  
 -- Bauer, Kurt               12 Barr                       SCR  
 -- Lowe, Cody                12 Vin Riv                    SCR  
 -- Edwards, Jalen            12 Wash                       SCR  


